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INTRODUCTIO 

I hc uutput Of whcai hour in Canada Ir February 1977, 
amounted to 3,059.000 hundredweight, indicating a decrease of 
14% from the January 1977 output of 3,547.000 hundredweight. 
but 3% more than the February 1976 total of 2.980.000 
hundredweight. and 2% higher than the ten-year (1966-1975) 
average production for the month of February of 2.997.000 
hundredweight. Ontario wintcr wheat flour included in the 
quantity for the month under review amounted to 301.000 
hundredweight compared with 339.000 hundredweight in 
February 1976. Production of wheat flour during the first seven 
months of' the 1976.77 crop year, amounted to 25,362,000 
hundredweight. 10% higher than the 
23.000.000 hundredweight for the same months a year ago and 
I 1% above the ten-year August-February average. 

Mill operations during February 1977 averaged 75.0% of 
capacity when computed on a 24 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 170.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for January 1977 operated at 80.3% of their combined 
rated capacity for 26 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in February 1977 amounted to 
6,885,000 bushels. 13% lower than the 7,950.000 bushels milled 
in January 1977, and 3% less than the 7,077,000 bushels milled 
in February a year ago. Ontario winier wheat included in the 
current month's milled wheat amounted to 599.000 
hushels, compared with 450,000 bushels of this type in February 
1976. Total wheat milled for flour during the first seven months 
.1 the crop year 1976-77 amounted to 57,566.000 bushels, 8% 
ihove the 53.296.000 bushels milled in the same period of the 
preceding crop year. 

Millt'ced production for February 1977 amounted to 
53.000 tons. 2% below the 54.000 tons produced in the same 
month last year. Total millfeed production for the first seven 
months of the 1976-77 crop year amounted to 458.000 tons. 6% 
more than the 433.000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of January 1977 amounted to 961,000 
hundredweight. 10% less than the 1.063.000 hundredweight 
exported during December 1976. and 9% higher than the 
adjusted January 1976 exports of 885,000 hundredweight. Total 
shipments during the first six months of the 1976-77 crop year 
amounted to 5.780.000 hundredweight. 28% over the 4,523,000 
hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time lag in 
reporting returns) exported in the same period of the preceding 
crop year. 

La production canadienne de farinc de blé en févner 1977, a 
atteint 3.059.000 quintaux, marquant une diminution de 14% par 
rapport a celk dejanvier 1977, qui était de 3.547.000 quintaux. mais 
3% supérieurc que les 2.980.000 quintaux du mois de févricr 1976. et 
2% de plus que Ia production moyenne décennale de (1966-75) du 
mois de février, 2,997,000 quintaux. La farine de blé d'hiver de 
('Ontario eompris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait l'objet de 
Ia présente étude representait 301.000 quintaux contre 339,000 
quintaux en févner 1976. La production de Ia farine de blé au court 
des sept premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole de 1976-77 s'cst 
élevée a 25.362.000 quintaux, 10% de plus que let 23,000,000 
quintaux produits pendant let mémes mois l'an dernicr et II % au-
dessus de Ia production décennale d'aoQt-février pour Ia 
méme periode. 

En février 1977, les minoteries ont tourné a 75.0% de leur 
pleine capacité sur Ia base de 24 jours ouvrables ci d'une capacite 
journallére de 170,000 quintaux. Les minoteries qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activate en janvier 1977 ont fonctionnC a 80.3% de 
leur capacitC combinée, calculCe sur Ia base de 26jours ouvrables. 

En fCvrier 1977. 6,885.000 boisseaux de blC ont etC 
moulus, chifl're infCrieur de 13% par rapport aux 7.950.000 
boisseaux moulus en janvier 1977, Ct 3% au-dessous de 7.077.000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de fCvrier de l'an dernier. Le ble d'hiver 
de l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantitC totale de blC moulu pendant Ic 
mois en cours reprCsentait 599.000 boisscaux, contre les 450,000 
boisseaux du méme type de blC en fCvrier 1976. Le blé a farine 
moulu au cours des sept premiers mois dc Ia campagne agricole de 
1976-77 reprCsentait au total de 57.566.000 boisseaux. 8% supéneur 
aux 53.296.000 boisseaux moulus pendant Ia mCme pCriode de Ia 
campagne agricole prCcCdente. 

La production de dCchets de mouturc pour I'alimcntation de 
bétail s'est elevée a 53,000 tonnes en fCvrier 1977, cc chifi're est 2% 
de moms que les 54.000 tonnes pour Ic mCme mois l'an dernier. La 
production totale pour ks sept premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole de 1976-77, se chilTrait par 458.000 tonnes, soit de 6% plus 
augmentCes que les 433.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia méme 
pCriode un an auparavant. 

ScIon let bilans prCliminaires de Services des Douanes. les 
exportations de faririe de blC ont atteint 961,000 quintaux en janvier 
1977. soic 10% de mains que les 1.063.000 quintaux exportCs en 
dCcembre 1976, et 9% plus en hausse que les exportations de janvier 
1976, (885,000 quintaux) un chiffre revise. Les expeditions des six 
premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole de 1976-77 ont totalisé 
5,780,000 quintaux. soit 28% au-dessus des 4,523,000 quintaux. 
(chiffre comgC afin de compenser let effets du d&alagc dans let 
temps de Ia transmission des bilans) exportCs au cours de Ia période 
correspondante de Ia campagne agricole précedente. 



SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

- . amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

SIGN ES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employës 
uniformément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayanl été arrondis, ii se peut que Ia 
somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donné. 

I 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Eli 

February February 
Eastern 	Western 	1977 	1976 

	

Wheat and product 	 division division 	- 	- 
- 	 - 	- 	Total 	Total 

	

81. at produit 	 Division Division 	- 	- 

	

de j'Est de l'Ouest Fevrier 	Fivrier 

	

1977 	1976 

Quantities 

Quantitis 

milled 

moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

2,590 2,977 5,567 5,450 

277 14 291 123 

105 54 159 505 

196 62 258 347 

599 - 599 450 

- 	 - 	 - 	 5 

S 	 - 	 S 	 S 

S 	 - 	 S 	 - 

z 	6,885 	7.077 

Wheat - Eli 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Eli rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouast du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Eli d'hivar de lAlberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - 816 tendre blanc 
de printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - Eli dur ambri .......................... 

Otherwheat - Autres bus ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi on Ontar*o ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi au Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - 816 de printemps 
cultivi au Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blis ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Elé ................................ 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit - 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farina de bli 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o 	1 ou "patent" da premiere qualiti 
y 	compris 	semoule 	.................................. 230 223 453 504 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" 604 405 1,009 932 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o 	3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangire ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) 	............................ 275 499 774 680 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - 316 antler at Graham .. 44 33 77 59 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farine de bli d'hiver 
de 	l'Ontario 	....................................... 301 - 301 339 

Durum Semolina and flour - Perine de ble dur at 
aemoul............................................ 90 20 109 152 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de qualiti infCrieure . 46 154 200 146 

All other wheat flour - Touts autre farina de ble 77 58 135 167 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farina 	da 	blS 	...................... 1,666 1,393 3.059 2,980 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blé - fin 

February 
Eastern Western 1977 

Wheat and product 	 division division - 

- 	 - 
- Total 

Blé at produit 	 Division Division - 

de l'Est do lOuest Février 
1977 

I 

Wheat - Blé 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Blé rouge de 
printemps do l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Blô dhiver de l'Alberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - 811 tendre blanc 
do printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - 811 dur ambrl .......................... 

Other wheat - Autras blls ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Ble d'hiver 
cultivl en Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - 811 de printemps 
cultivl an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - 811 d'hiver 
cultive au Quebec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - 811 de printemps 
cultivlau Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blls ........................ 

Wheat - Total 	Bll ................................ 

Month-end stocks 

Stocks é la fin du mois 

bushels - 000 - boisseaux 

	

1,594 	633 	2,227 

	

x 	x 	87 

	

x 	x 	109 

	

169 	32 	201 

	

2.422 	- 	2,422 

	

S 	 - 	x 

	

x 	- 	x 

	

5 	 5 	 5,117 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Millfeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Ciriales diverses et dlchets do mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production do moutures Month- 
Product  and 

- February February stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern Western 1977 1976 - 

division division - - Stocks 
- 

- Total Total a 	is 	fin 
Division Division - - du mois 
de 1'Est de l'Ouest Fevrjer 	Flvrier 

1977 1976 

Oatmeal - Farina d'avoine ..................... x 

Rolled oats - ?locons davoine ................ x 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondl et argo 
peril 	..................................... - 

Rye, flour and meal - Farina do seigle ........ x 

Sundry cereals - Clrlalas divorses 

lb. - '000 - liv. 

x 	1,688 	1,415 	777 

x 	4,640 	6,370 	3,511 

S 	 S 	 S 	 S 

x 	1,875 	1.646 	894 

Milifeeds - dlchats da mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnas 

Millfssds-Total-Dlch.tv do mouture .......... 29 	24 	53 	54 	7 
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TABLE 3. Mill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks de farine des moulins 

Grade of flour 

Categories de farine 

Eastern division 

Division de l'Est 

At At offsite' At 
mills positions mills 

- - Total 	- 
Aux Aux Aux 

moulins emplacements' moulins 
hors-site 

Western division 	East 

	

- 	and 
Division de iOuest 	west 

Total 

	

At offsite 2 	 - 

	

positions 	lest 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

AUX 	 louest 
emplacements 2  
hors-site 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" de premiere qualite y 
compris 	semoule 	................... 125 35 160 76 27 103 263 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 129 47 176 80 54 134 310 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printamps n o  
3 	patent" 	(valeur boulangire ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	........... x x 428 32 - 32 460 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - SiC 
entier 	et 	Graham 	.................. 21 9 30 16 14 29 59 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Larine 
de bie d'hiver de 	l'Ontario 	....... 97 47 143 - - - 143 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine 
de 	blC 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 24 40 64 4 x x 68 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de 
quaiitC 	infCrieure 	................ 23 1 25 x x 37 62 

Allother wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	bli 	..................... x x 18 x x 39 57 

Total 	............................. x x 1,043 x x 379 1,422 

At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus les stocks an transit at on consignation C lest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2 At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - AUX 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus les stocks an transit at on consignation C i'ouest de is 
tête des Grands LaCS. 

TABLE LI. 	Summary of Killings for 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour 

Human Consumption 

is consommation humaina 

Wheat for 
Month flour Oats Barley Rye 

Mois Ble on Avoine Orge Seigie 
farina 

bushels - 	 000 - boisseaux 

August - 1976 	- 	Aoit 	................................. 8,528 418 x 44 

September - 	Septembre 	................................ 8,530 468 x 36 

October - Octobre 	.................................... 8,637 510 x 41 

November - 	Novembre 	.................................. 8,879 561 x 42 

December - 	DCcembra 	.................................. 8,157 347 x 45 

January - 1977 	- 	Janvier .............................. 7,950 416 I 44 

February - 	FCvrier .................................... 6,885 305 x 44 

Total 	.............................................. 57,566 3.024 a 296 

Last year - 	Total 	- 	Lasses dsrniCrs 	................. 53,296 2,968 a 285 

. 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de la production des minoteries at des exportations de la farina de ble 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farine de blé Oatmeal oats Milifeeds exports 
Month - - - - 

- Farne Flocons Dichets Exporta- 
Mois % of davoine d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farina de 
- - blé 

% de Quantité 
1• operation 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. '000 '000 	cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1976 - Aoüt 87.5 3,736 1,361 6,494 69 1,415 

September - Septembra 87.5 3,721 1,456 6.636 69 531 

October - Octobre 	......... 88.6 3,766 1,148 7.677 69 966 

November - Novembre 91.9 3,899 1.805 7,353 71 8114 

December - Décembre 85.5 3,63 14 952 11,453 65 1.063 

January-1977-Janvier 80.3 3,547 1,437 6,380 63 961 

February - 	Fivrier ......... 75.0 3,059 1,688 4,640 53 X 

Total ................... 

Last year - Total - L'annèe 
dernièr• ................ 

	

25,362 	9 1 8*9 	*3,632 	*58 	x 

	

23,000 	8,10* 	44,993 	433 	x 

. 

TABLE 6. Production of Rye Flour and Meal, Calendar Years 1972 - 1976 

TABLEAU 6. La production de la farine de seigle, années civiles 1972 - 1976 

Month 
- 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 	p 

Mois 

lb. 	- 	000 - liv. 

January 	- 	Janvier .......... 1,641 1,617 1,598 2,004 1,443 

February 	- 	Fevrier ......... 1,615 1,392 1,902 1,401 1,646 

March 	- 	Mars ............... 1,406 1,697 1,669 1,775 1,696 

April 	- 	Avril .............. 1,671 1,369 1,339 1,631 1,635 

May 	- 	Mai .................. 1,807 1,630 1,798 1,792 1,611 

June 	- 	Juin ................ 1,768 1,655 1,301 1,1422 1,901 

July 	- 	Juillet ............. 1,172 1,616 1,389 1,508 1,942 

August 	- 	Aoüt .............. 1,532 1,395 1,732 1,518 1,857 

September - Septembre 1,880 1,1123 1,676 1,801 1,515 

October 	- 	Octobre .......... 1,628 1,585 1,605 1,876 1,756 

November - Novembre ........ 1,360 1,1128 1,887 1,780 1,780 

December - Décembra ........ 1,727 1,388 1,380 1,523 1,990 

Total .................. 19,206 	18,19* 	19,276 	20,030 	20,773 

. 



-9- 

TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - January 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouani de farina de blè salon Is pays de consignation. 
Aoüt - janviar 1976 at 1977 

January - janv jar 	August - January 

Aoüt - janvier 
Destination 

1976r 	1977p 	1976r 	1977p 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europa de l'Ousst: 
EEC - C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg ........................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Denmark -  Danemark ......................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 	439 	24 	680 	695 
Ireland - Irlande ......................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

United Kingdom - Royauma-Uni ............... - 	35 	71,284 	965 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 439 59 71,964 1,660 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - 850 - 
Greece 	- 	Gréce 	............................. 3,952 5,110 8,864 8,661 
Iceland 	- 	Islanda 	.......................... 3,662 4,648 19,352 8,613 
Norway 	- 	Norvàge 	........................... 200 - 200 - 
Portugal 	................................... 720 - 3.160 7,400 
Spain - 	Espagne 	............................ - - - 1,185 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 8,534 9.758 32,426 25,859 

Total 	................................... 8,973 9,817 104,390 27,519 

Eastern Europa - Europe de l.at • Pomania - 	Roumania 	......................... 
U.S.S.R. 	-U.R.S.S 	........................ 

- - - 
147,109 

28,160 - - 
442,235 

Total 	................................... - 147,109 28,160 442,235 

Africa - Afrique 
Algeria 	- 	Algeria 	.......................... - - - - 
Angola 	..................................... - - - - 
Benin 	...................................... - - 3,700 3,441 
E.A.R. 	- 	R.A.E ............................. - 22046 - 386,189 
French Africa, 	n.e.c. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... - - - 3.600 
Gambia. 	The 	- 	Gambie. 	La 	................... - - 1,038 25 
Guinea 	- 	Guinea 	............................ - - - 1,434 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Côta 	d'Ivoire 	................ - 1,900 4,206 6.563 
Kenya 	......................... 	............. - - - - 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	.......................... - - - £44 
Madagascar 	................................. - - - - 
Malawi 	..................................... - - - 618 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 
Mozambique 	................................. 625 - 625 1,696 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... - - - - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.c. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 3,000 - 9,937 - 
Senegal 	- 	Senegal 	.......................... - - - - 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... - - 366 192 
Somalia 	- 	Somalie 	.......................... 50,172 - 71,227 12,798 
South 	Africa 	- 	Afriqua du 	Sud 	.............. - - 298 6,097 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - 4,773 - 4,773 
Tanzania- 	Tanzanie 	........................  - - 2,258 
Togo ....................................... - - - 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. - - 5,504 4,247 

Total 	.................................... 53,797 28,719 96,901 433,975 

Asia - Asie: 
Afghanistan 	................................ - - - - 
Bahrain- 	Bahrein 	.......................... - - - £40 
Burma 	- 	Birmania 	........... ................ - - - - 

. China, 	People's Rep. 	of - Republigue populaira 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - - - 
Cyprus - 	Chypre 	............................  - - - 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats. 	A.0 . 	............. - 1,250 3,050 4.598 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 4,850 5,825 31,804 31,775 
Indonesia- 	Indonesie 	...................... 14,666 57.341 14,666 60,641 

See footnote(s) at and of table. 	- Voir renvoi(s) a la fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - January 1976 and 1977 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dCdouaná de farine de bli, 	selon Is pays de consignatit 
Aoüt - 	janvier 	1976 at 	1977 - fin 

January - janvier 	August 

AOüt 
Destination  

1976r 	1977p 	1976r 

- 	January 

- janvier 

1977p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - tin: 
Iran 	....................................... 196 186 1,800 697 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 710 - 710 9,010 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - 26.455 7.389 26,827 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Cone, 	sud 	................. *5,536 - 207,542 90,308 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon - 	Liban 	............................ - - - - 

Philippines 	................................ - 3,080 - 3,080 
Qatar 	...................................... - 97 121 
Saudi 	Arabia 	- Arabie 	Saoudite 	............. 40,597 - 110,115 10,800 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. - 190,526 299,664 559,595 
Syria 	- 	Syria 	.............................. - - - 182.075 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 525 2,175 3,975 9,650 
Turkey 	- 	Turquse 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viit-Nam 	........................  - 203.919 - 

Yemen 	- 	Yemen 	.............................. - 5,435 43,489 24,895 

Total 	.................................... 107,080 292,273 927.820 1,014,112 

Oceania - Ocóanis: 
Australia 	- 	AuStralia 	...................... - - - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Ocianie 
Britannique 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - - - 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	............................... 
United States Oceania - Ocianie des 

- - - - 

Etats -Unis 	...............................  - 817 - 

Total ....................................  - 817 - 

Western Hemisphere - Hmisphérs occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 6,302 5,108 47,733 39,870 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 9,052 8,662 62,853 54,133 
Selize 	.................................... - - 816 200 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 2,127 818 23,091 25,380 
Colombia 	- 	Colombia 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba 1 	...................................... 669,478 440,896 2,909,600 3,359,912 
Dominican Republic - Republique Dominicaine - - 9,236 - 

ElSalvador 	..... ........................... - - 1,800 
French West Indies - Antilles francaises 	.. - - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groanland 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	............................ 635 - 2,578 6,444 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	............................. 2550 - 60,019 2,590 
Honduras 	.....  996 - 1,091 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 2,020 3,150 16,310 21,054 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 20,585 19,666 183,773 132,635 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

néenlandaises 	............................ 1,097 1,082 5,237 11,008 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - 

Panama 	.....................................  - - - 

Paraguay 	................................... - - - 2,860 
Puerto Rico - Porto Rico 	..........  - 9,900 - 

St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 900 - 5,449 3,705 

Surinam 	.................................... - - 146 290 
Trinidad and Tobago - Triniti at Tobago 	. . .. 394 1,580 7,890 193,082 
Venezuela .................................. -  - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 25 903 20,576 6,267 

	

Total ..................................715,165 	482,861 	3,365,207 	3,862,321 

All countries - Total - Tous 

	

las pays ...........................885,015 	960,779 	4,523,295 	5,780,162 

'Source: Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non dCnose ailleurs. 
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TABLE S. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment. 
August - January 1976 and 1977 

• 	TABLEAU 8. Volume didouand de farine at de flocons d'avoine, salon Is pays ds consignation, 
Aoüt - janvier 1976 at 1977 

Dest mat ion  

January - 

1976 

janviar 

1977 

August - 

Aoüt 

1976 

January 

- janvier 

1977 

cwt 
Western Europe - Europe de lOusut: 

EEC 	- C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	.......................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - 20 36 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - 12 - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - - 32 36 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de l'Ouest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - - - - 

Greece 	- 	Gréce 	........................... - - 33 - 

Iceland 	- 	Islande 	........................ - - - 119 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - - 33 119 

Total 	....................................  - 65 155 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	........................  - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - 

Asia - Asic: 
Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	..................... - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

Western Heaispher. - HèaispbSre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. 63 - 247 82 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... 68 - 224 202 

Belize ................................  - 13 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	.......................  - 73 66 

Dominican Republic - R.publique 
Dominicaine 	............................  - - - 

Equador 	- 	Equateur 	.........................  - - 5,509 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	..........................  - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - - - 

Honduras 	................................. 1*9 - 149 - 

Jamaica - 	,Jamalque 	....................... - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 217 286 590 732 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et -Miqualon 	............................ - - 12 - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinite at Tobago - - - 67 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... - - 440 500 

Total 	.................................. *97 286 17*8 7.158 

All countries - Total - lous 
lee 	p.ys 	........................... 497 296 1,813 7.313 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment. August - January 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dédousné de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
salon le pays de consignation, Aoüt - janvier 1976 at 1977 

	

January - janvier 
	

August - January 

Aoüt - janvier 
Destination 

1976 	1977 
	

1976 	1977 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ousst: 
EEC - C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg ........................... 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest ...... 

Netherlands - Pays-Bas .................... 

United Kingdom - Royaume'-Uni 

Total................................... 

- 	- 	31,860 	- 

- 	- 	313,2 143 	637,987 

- 	- 	45,932 	63.720 

- 	- 	391,035 	701,707 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 106,423 

Total 	................................... 106,423 

Western Hemisphere - HSmisphr. occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ 32 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 110 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	........................... - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nierlandaisas 	........................... - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 80,986 

Total ................................... 81,128 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lea 	pay 	............................ 187,551 

- 	736,664 	838,8 146 

- 	736,664 	838,846 

. 

- 	580 	800 

	

162,602 	756,223 	1,536,297 

	

162,602 	756,835 	1,537,097 

	

162,602 	1,884,534 	3,077,650 

C 
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